Our Ref: 505/2021 April 2021



Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

I would like to request the following information please:

- 1) The number of reported work related manual handling injuries sustained by staff at the trust in **2019-2020 35 and 2020-2021 32**
- 2) The number of reported patient falls in the emergency department(s) in 01/04/2019-31/3/2020 13 DRI + 4 BDGH and 01/04/2020-31/03/2021 DRI 22 +BDGH 4
- 3) The number of reported patient falls from/involving a patient trolley or bed in the emergency department(s) in 01/04/2019-31/03/2020 DRI 2 + BDGH 1 and 01/04/2020-31/03/2021 DRI 9 + BDGH 0
- 4) Will Doncaster and Bassetlaw Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust be considering the replacement of any of the Trust's patient trolleys in the current financial year (2021-2022), and if yes, for which departments please? To clarify, I am referring to ED/resus/trauma trolleys, patient transfer trolleys, and short stay ward trolleys/beds.

No